Laghu Udhyog Bharti, Moradabad, celebrates completion of 25 years, honours ED, EPCH, with 'Life Time Achievement Award' at Silver Jubilee celebrations

Laghu Udyog Bharti celebrated its Silver Jubilee at a glittering ceremony gathering industry who's-who from the Delhi Moradabad region, on the 23rd of December 2018 at Moradabad. The ocassion was graced by Mr. Jitender Gupta, President, Laghu Udyog Bharti; Mr. Ashwani Mahajan from Swadeshi Jagaran Manch; Mr. Rakesh Garg, State President, Laghu Udyog Bharti; Mr. O P Prahladka, Chairman, EPCH;



Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Executive Director, EPCH; and Mr. R K Verma, Director, EPCH. In course of the celebrations, awards were conferred upon industry personalities in recognition of their excellent work in the handicrafts sector. Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Executive Director, EPCH was awarded 'Life Time Achievement Award' for his visionary contribution in growth of the handicrafts sector.